
Coastal Nonpoint Conference Participant List 
November 16-18, 2005 

Washington, DC 
 

Matt Adkins 
OH Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
105 West Shoreline Drive 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
(419) 609-4102 
matt.adkins@dnr.state.oh.us
 
Hope Anderson 
American Samoa EPA 
PO Box PPA 
Pago Page, AS  96799 
684-633-2304 
hoperieden@hotmail.com
 
Julie Bixby 
VA Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Virginia Coastal Program 
629 E. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 698-4333 
jabixby@deq.virginia.gov
 
Tammy Brooks 
Texas General Land Office 
Texas Coastal Management Program 
P.O. Box 12873 
Austin, TX 78711 
(512) 463-9212 
tammy.brooks@glo.state.tx.us
 
Yolanda Brown 
EPA Region IV, Nonpoint Source Program 
61 Forsyth St. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 562-9451 
Brown.yolanda@epa.gov
 
Hank Burch 
AL Dept. of Conservation & Natural Resources State 
Lands Division - Coastal Section 
23210 U.S. Highway 98, Suite B-1 
Fairhope, AL 36532 
(251) 929-0900 
hburch@dcnr.state.al.us
 
Allison Castellan 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4 N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1125 
allison.castellan@noaa.gov

Matt Chasse 
NOAA/OCRM, Estuarine Reserves Division 
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM5 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1198 
matt.chasse@noaa.gov
 
Kim Cole 
DE Dept. Natural Resources and Env. Cntrl 
Delaware Coastal Program 
89 King Highway 
Dover, DE 19901 
(302) 739-9283 
kimberly.cole@state.de.us
 
Tom Davenport 
EPA Region V 
77 West Jackson Street (WW16J) 
Chicago, IL 60604 
(312) 886-0209 
davenport.thomas@epa.gov
 
Tali Engoltz 
NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection 
New Jersey Coastal Management Program 
P.O. Box 418 
Trenton, NJ 0 
(609) 633-2201 
tali.engoltz@dep.state.nj.us
 
Joe Exl 
IN Dept.Natural Resources 
Inidana Lake Michigan Coastal Program 
1600 North 25 East 
Chesterton, IN 46304 
(219) 983-9912 
jexl@dnr.in.gov
 
Katie Flahive 
EPA Headquarters, Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1206 
flahive.katie@epa.gov
 
Rod Frederick 
EPA Headquarters, Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1197 
frederick.rod@epa.gov
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Robert Goo 
EPA Headquarters, Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1201 
goo.robert@epa.gov
 
Jack Gregg 
California Coastal Commission 
45 Freemont Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 904-5246 
jgregg@coastal.ca.gov
 
Carrie Hall 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1135 
carrie.hall@noaa.gov
 
Mary-Beth Hart 
CT Dept. Environmental Protection 
Office of Long Island Sound Programs 
79 Elm Street, 3rd Floor 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 424-3034 
marybeth.hart@po.state.ct.us
 
Marc Hershfield 
MN Board of Water and Soil Resources  
394 S. Lake Avenue, Room 403  
Duluth, MN 55802 
(218) 723-2351 
marc.hershfield@bwsr.state.mn.us
 
Rick Hill 
VA Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
203 Governor Street, Suite 206 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 786-7119 
rick.hill@dcr.virginia.gov
 
Donovan Houck 
PA Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Pennsylvania Coastal Management Program 
P.O. Box 2063 
400 Market St. 15th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17105 
(717) 772-5635 
dohouck@state.pa.us
 
 
 
 
 

Todd Janeski 
ME State Planning Office 
Maine Coastal Program 
187 State House Station 
Augusta , ME 04333 
(207) 287-1482 
todd.janeski@maine.gov
 
Martina Keefe 
Tetra Tech, Inc.  
10306 Eaton Place, Suite 340 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
703-385-6000 x383 
martina.keefe@tetratech-ffx.com
 
John King 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1188 
john.king@noaa.gov
 
Lyn Kirschner 
NRCS, Central National Technology Support Center 
P.O. Box 6567 
Fort Worth, TX 76115 
(817) 509-3553 
Lyn.Kirschner@ftw.usda.gov
 
Anne Kitchell 
Center for Watershed Protection
8390 Main St, 2nd Floor
Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410) 461-8323 
ack@cwp.org
 
John Kuriawa 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-7202 
john.kuriawa@noaa.gov
 
Josh Lott 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1178 
josh.lott@noaa.gov
 
Elisabeth Morgan 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 563-1166 
elisabeth.morgan@noaa.gov

 2

mailto:goo.robert@epa.gov
mailto:jgregg@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:carrie.hall@noaa.gov
mailto:marybeth.hart@po.state.ct.us
mailto:marc.hershfield@bwsr.state.mn.us
mailto:rick.hill@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:dohouck@state.pa.us
mailto:todd.janeski@maine.gov
mailto:martina.keefe@tetratech-ffx.com
mailto:john.king@noaa.gov
mailto:Lyn.Kirschner@ftw.usda.gov
mailto:ack@cwp.org
mailto:john.kuriawa@noaa.gov
mailto:josh.lott@noaa.gov
mailto:elisabeth.morgan@noaa.gov


Greg Nageotte 
OH Dept. Natural Resources 
Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
2045 Morse Road Building B3 
Columbus, OH 43229 
(614) 265-6619 
greg.nageotte@dnr.state.oh.us
 
Marian Page 
SC Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 
Management 
1362 McMillan Avenue, Suite 400 
Charleston, SC 29405 
(843) 747-4323 ext 139 
pagemm@dhec.sc.gov
 
Elena Paselio 
American Samoa EPA 
Office of the Govenor 
Pago Page, AS  96799 
elenapaselio@hotmail.com
 
Mike Peloquin 
MN Dept. of Natural Resources 
1568 Highway 2 
Two Harbors, MN 55616 
(218) 834-6621 
mike.peloquin@dnr.state.mn.us
 
Amanda Punton 
Dept. Land, Conservation and Developmentt, OR 
Coastal Management Program  
800 N.E. Oregon Street, #18, Suite 1145  
Portland, OR 97232 
(971) 673-0961 
amanda.punton@state.or.us
 
Gloria Putnam 
NC Div. of Water Quality, NPS Planning Branch 
1617 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
(919) 733-5083, ext 567 
gloria.putnam@ncmail.net
 
Duane Robertson 
EPA Region IV, Nonpoint Source Program 
61 Forsyth St. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 562-9398 
robertson.duane@epa.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 

Raul Santini 
Department of Natural & Environmental Resources 
Pta. de Tierra Station, P.O. Box 9066600 
San Juan, PR 
(787) 983-7195 
 
Randy Shaneyfelt 
Alabama Department of Environmental 
Management, Environment Assessment Unit 
2204 Perimeter Rd 
Mobile, AL 36615 
(251) 450-3408 
rcs@adem.state.al.us
 
Gina Shirey-Potts 
AK Dept. Natural Resources 
Alaska Coastal Program 
P.O. Box 110030 
Juneau, AK 99811 
(907) 465-8788 
Gina_shirey-potts@dnr.state.ak.us
 
Gwynne Shultz 
MD Department of Natural Resources 
Maryland Coastal Program 
Tawes State Office Bldg. E-2, 580 Taylor Avenue 
Anapolis, MD 21401 
(410) 260-8730 
gschultz@dnr.state.md.us
 
Ken Sloate 
MD Department of Natural Resources 
Maryland Coastal Program 
Tawes State Office Bldg. E-2, 580 Taylor Avenue 
Anapolis, MD 21401 
(410) 260-8736 
ksloate@dnr.state.md.us
 
Matt Smar 
MI Department of Environmental Quality 
Michigan Coastal Management Program 
P.O. Box 30457 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 335-3459 
smarm@michigan.gov
 
Ken Smith 
NY Department of State 
Division of Coastal Resources  
41 State Street, 8th Floor 
Albany, NY 12231 
(518) 473-3373 
ksmith@dos.state.ny.us
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Chris Solloway 
EPA Headquarters 
Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1202 
solloway.chris@epa.gov
 
Donna Somboonlakana 
EPA Region II - DEPP-WPB 
Water Programs Branch, 24th floor 290 Broadway 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 637-3700 
somboonlakana.donna@epa.gov
 
Sally Soule 
NH Dept. of Environmental Services 
New Hampshire Coastal Program 
50 International Dr. Suite 200 
Portsmouth, NH 3801 
(603) 559-0032 
ssoule@des.state.nh.us
 
Fred Suffian 
EPA Region III 
1650 Arch Street (3WP12) 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
(215) 814-5753 
suffian.fred@epa.gov
 
Renee Thompson 
Coastal States Organization 
Hall of States, Suite 322 
444 North Capital Street 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 508-3844 
rthompson@sso.org
 
Carliegh Trappe 
NOAA/OCRM, Coastal Programs Division  
1305 East-West Highway, SSMC4  N/ORM3 
301-563-1165 
carleigh.trappe@noaa.gov
 
Dwight Trueblood 
NOAA/UNH Cooperative Institute for Coastal and 
Estuarine Environmental Technology (CICEET)  
University of New Hampshire  
Environmental Technology Building  
35 Colovos Road  
Durham, NH  03824 
(603) 862-3580 
dwight.trueblood@noaa.gov
 
 
 

Michelle Vincent 
GA Department of Natural Resources 
Nonpoint Source Program 
4220 International Parkway, Suite 101 
Atlanta, GA 30354 
(404) 675-1641 
michelle_vincent@dnr.state.ga.us
 
Don Waye 
EPA Headquarters 
Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1170 
waye.don@epa.gov
 
Dov Weitman 
EPA Headquarters 
Nonpoint Source Control Branch 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. (MC 4503T)   
Washington, DC 20460 
(202) 566-1207 
weitman.dov@epa.gov
 
Christina Yin 
EPA Region IX, Water Division 
75 Hawthorne St (WTR-3) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 972-3579 
yin.christina@epa.gov
 
Andrew Zemba 
PA Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Pennsylvania Coastal Management Program 
P.O. Box 2063 
400 Market St. 15th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17105 
(717) 772-5633 
azemba@state.pa.us
 
Amy Zimmerling 
NOAA/SeaGrant 
1315 East-West Highway, SSMC3         
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(301) 713-2431 x187   
amy.zimmerling@noaa.gov
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